17

20

23

28

13

15

26

10

16

MEETINGS & EVENTS

Q2 2024
April 2024

Officers’ Meeting
MM Degree Practice

GL Annual Banquet
GL Annual Meeting

Stated Communication Dinner
MM Degree Gavel

OES Stated Meeting

Masonic Funeral Services
Tom Hawkins

EA Degree Practice
Past Master's Meeting
May 2024
Fellowcraft Meeting
Officers Meeting

Stated Communication Dinner
EA Degree Gavel

OES Stated Meeting
Memorial Day Parade
June 2024
Officer's Meeting
Fellowcraft Meeting

Stated Communications Dinner
Gavel

Father's Day Breakfast

OES Stated Meeting

7:00pm
7:30pm

6:00pm
9:30am

6:30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm

2:00pm

6:30pm

10:00am

7:00pm
7:00pm

6:30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm

1:00pm

7:00pm
7:00pm

6:30pm
7:30pm

8:30am

7:30pm

MASTER’S MESSAGE

My Brothers!

The first quarter of the year has come to a close and |
can honestly say that it has been very successful.
During the next quarter we hope to keep up that
momentum and continue to perform well rehearsed
degrees, expand on Masonic education, and continue
hosting events that are fostering good fellowship.

Unfortunately, our Secretary has stepped down from his
role for personal reasons and we are looking to fill that
role. So, any brothers that may be interested, please
reach out to me or one of the officers.

Additionally, we are looking to fill 3 officer’s seats if
there’s any willing brothers to step in; Marshal, Junior
Steward, and Senior Steward. Please reach out to me
or one of the officers if you would like to get involved.

Finally, | leave you with a quote:

“The real secrets of Masonry are never told, not even
from mouth to ear. For the real secret of Masonry is
spoken to your heart and from it to the heart of your
brother. Never the language made for tongue may
speak it, it is uttered only in the eye in those
manifestations of that love which a man has for his
friend, which passeth all other loves.”

Fraternally,

WB Steven Ackley

ASSOCIATED BODIES

ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR

Lady Martha Chapter No. 103

Meetings - Third Wednesday 7:30pm
Except March, July, August
Jean Spoor Worthy Matron
(203) 804-6684

Ernest Dubois Worthy Patron

Patricia Shelton
(203) 268-6692
patricia.shelton52338@gmail.com

Secretary

OFFICERS

Steven Ackley
(475) 236-0019
wm.washington19@gmail.com

Worshipful Master

Jonathan Redwood Senior Warden

(203) 650-8804
Juan Rodriguez Junior Warden
(203) 807-6352

David Schulz
(203) 521-2086
trs.washington19@gmail.com

Treasurer

Isack Waserman
(203) 257-8412
sec.washington19@gmail.com

Secretary (Pro Tem)

Isack Waserman Senior Deacon

(203) 257-8412
Roy Nealon Junior Deacon
(203) 260-2404

David Gianetti
(203) 243-4504

Chaplain/Almoner

Michael Ganino Tyler
(203) 257-3619
Gary Adams Historian
(203) 746-1218



COMMITTEES

SICKNESS AND VISITATION
All Officers

CHARITY
All Officers

FINANCE AND BUDGET
WM, Treasurer, Secretary

TEMPLE MAINTENANCE
Roy Nealon, HPM
Louis Rondinello
Thomas Del Mastro, PM

INVESTMENT
David Schulz
Bob Walsh

TRUSTEES
Thomas Del Mastro, PM
David Papp, PM
Roy Nealon, HPM

RITUAL
Worshipful Master & Wardens
Isack Waserman PM

MENTORING
Steven Ackley WM
David Gianetti PM

David Papp PM
Isack Waserman PM
Mark Hawkins PM, RWDD

MASONIC OUTREACH
All Officers

LODGE ALMONER
David Gianetti, PM

COMMUNITY OUTREACH
Senior Warden
Isack Waserman/Roy Nealon

PUBLICITY REPORTER
Isack Waserman/Roy Nealon

LODGE REPRESENTIVE CONNECTICUT MASONIC
SCOUTERS ASSOC.
Brian Crumb

LIVING & CURRENT
PAST MASTERS

Robert Penkoff, '74
Wayne Saunders, '75, '03, RWPDD ’80, "81
William Zaleha, ‘82
Kenneth Twombly, '83
Paul Kelly, '84
John Fleming, 87
Walter Kaechele, ‘89 MWPGM, '02
Clifford Dickinson, '90
Mark Hagan, PAGM '91
Gary Adams, '94
Thomas Del Mastro, '96
Stephen Knecht, '98
Dennis McGough, '99-00
Kenneth Blake, 01
Jonathan Redwood, '04
Keith Gullberg, 05
David Klein, 06, 11 RWPDD "17,’18
Ed Andrews, '09
Paul G Knecht, ’10
Isack Waserman, ’12, “13
Don Demaine '14 RWPDD 15,716, 17
Mark Hawkins '15 RWDD 19 ‘20
Anthony Agosto '16, ‘21
Juan Rodriguez ‘17
Dave Papp ’18, ‘19
Francesco DelaCruz 20
David Gianetti 22 ‘23

Affiliated Past Masters
Aaron McGoldrick
Marty Schertzer

Scan for Washington Lodge No. 19 Calendar

WASHINGTON LODGE
No. 19 AF. & A.M.
Ancient Free and Accepted Masons
of the State of Connecticut

Grand Master
MWGM Edward C. Page

District Deputy 1-C
RWB Robert Furce
rifurce@ctfreemasons.net

Associate Grand Marshal
Christopher M. Holms
cmholms@aol.com

Q2 April - June
2024

Stated Communications 7:30pm
Second Monday of each Month

WASHINGTON LODGE No 19
P.O. Box 222
1 Fan Hill Road
Monroe Connecticut
Located at
Route 111 at Fan Hill Road
Telephone: 203-364-4874
Instituted January 12, 1791


mailto:rjfurce@ctfreemasons.net

