# **MEETINGS & EVENTS**

#### Q2 2024 April 2024

1	Officers' Meeting MM Degree Practice		7:00pm 7:30pm
5 6	GL Annual Banquet GL Annual Meeting		6:00pm 9:30am
8	Stated Communication MM Degree		6:30pm 7:30pm
17	OES Stated Meeting		7:30pm
20	Masonic Funeral Services Tom Hawkins		2:00pm
23	EA Degree Practice		6:30pm
28	Past Master's Meeting		10:00am
<u>May 2024</u>			
1	Fellowcraft Meeting		7:00pm
7	Officers Meeting		7:00pm
13	Stated Communication EA Degree		6:30pm 7:30pm
15	OES Stated Meeting		7:30pm
26	Memorial Day Parade		1:00pm
June 2024			
3	Officer's Meeting		7:00pm
5	Fellowcraft Meeting		7:00pm
10	Stated Communications		6:30pm 7:30pm
16	Father's Day Breakfast		8:30am
19	OES Stated Meeting		7:30pm

# **MASTER'S MESSAGE**

#### My Brothers!

The first quarter of the year has come to a close and I can honestly say that it has been very successful. During the next quarter we hope to keep up that momentum and continue to perform well rehearsed degrees, expand on Masonic education, and continue hosting events that are fostering good fellowship.

Unfortunately, our Secretary has stepped down from his role for personal reasons and we are looking to fill that role. So, any brothers that may be interested, please reach out to me or one of the officers.

Additionally, we are looking to fill 3 officer's seats if there's any willing brothers to step in; Marshal, Junior Steward, and Senior Steward. Please reach out to me or one of the officers if you would like to get involved.

Finally, I leave you with a quote:

"The real secrets of Masonry are never told, not even from mouth to ear. For the real secret of Masonry is spoken to your heart and from it to the heart of your brother. Never the language made for tongue may speak it, it is uttered only in the eye in those manifestations of that love which a man has for his friend, which passeth all other loves."

Fraternally,

WB Steven Ackley

# **ASSOCIATED BODIES**

## ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR

Lady Martha Chapter No. 103

Meetings - Third Wednesday 7:30pm Except March, July, August

Jean Spoor Worthy Matron (203) 804-6684

Ernest Dubois Worthy Patron

Patricia Shelton Secretary (203) 268-6692

patricia.shelton52338@gmail.com

# **OFFICERS**

**Steven Ackley** Worshipful Master (475) 236-0019

wm.washington19@gmail.com

Jonathan Redwood Senior Warden

(203) 650-8804

Juan Rodriguez Junior Warden

(203) 807-6352

**David Schulz** Treasurer (203) 521-2086

trs.washington19@gmail.com

Isack Waserman Secretary (Pro Tem)

(203) 257-8412

sec.washington19@gmail.com

**Isack Waserman** Senior Deacon (203) 257-8412

Roy Nealon

Junior Deacon

(203) 260-2404

Chaplain/Almoner

**David Gianetti** (203) 243-4504

Michael Ganino Tyler

(203) 257-3619

Gary Adams Historian

(203) 746-1218

# **COMMITTEES**

## **SICKNESS AND VISITATION**

All Officers

**CHARITY**All Officers

#### **FINANCE AND BUDGET**

WM, Treasurer, Secretary

#### **TEMPLE MAINTENANCE**

Roy Nealon, HPM Louis Rondinello Thomas Del Mastro, PM

#### INVESTMENT

David Schulz Bob Walsh

#### **TRUSTEES**

Thomas Del Mastro, PM David Papp, PM Roy Nealon, HPM

#### RITUAL

Worshipful Master & Wardens Isack Waserman PM

## **MENTORING**

Steven Ackley WM David Gianetti PM David Papp PM Isack Waserman PM Mark Hawkins PM, RWDD

# MASONIC OUTREACH

All Officers

#### LODGE ALMONER

David Gianetti, PM

#### **COMMUNITY OUTREACH**

Senior Warden Isack Waserman/Roy Nealon

#### PUBLICITY REPORTER

Isack Waserman/Roy Nealon

# LODGE REPRESENTIVE CONNECTICUT MASONIC SCOUTERS ASSOC.

Brian Crumb

# LIVING & CURRENT PAST MASTERS

Robert Penkoff, '74 Wavne Saunders, '75, '03, RWPDD '80, `81 William Zaleha, '82 Kenneth Twombly, '83 Paul Kelly, '84 John Fleming, '87 Walter Kaechele, '89 MWPGM, '02 Clifford Dickinson, '90 Mark Hagan, PAGM '91 Gary Adams, '94 Thomas Del Mastro, '96 Stephen Knecht, '98 Dennis McGough, '99-00 Kenneth Blake, '01 Jonathan Redwood, '04 Keith Gullberg, '05 David Klein, '06, '11 RWPDD `17,'18 Ed Andrews, '09 Paul G Knecht, '10

Keith Gullberg, '05
David Klein, '06, '11 RWPDD `17,'18
Ed Andrews, '09
Paul G Knecht, '10
Isack Waserman, '12, `13
Don Demaine '14 RWPDD `15,`16,`17
Mark Hawkins '15 RWDD `19 '20
Anthony Agosto '16, '21
Juan Rodriguez '17
Dave Papp '18, '19
Francesco DelaCruz '20
David Gianetti '22 '23

# **Affiliated Past Masters**

Aaron McGoldrick Marty Schertzer



Scan for Washington Lodge No. 19 Calendar

# **WASHINGTON LODGE**

No. 19 A.F. & A.M.

Ancient Free and Accepted Masons of the State of Connecticut

## **Grand Master**

MWGM Edward C. Page

# **District Deputy 1-C**

**RWB Robert Furce** 

rjfurce@ctfreemasons.net

#### **Associate Grand Marshal**

Christopher M. Holms cmholms@aol.com



2024

Stated Communications 7:30pm Second Monday of each Month

WASHINGTON LODGE No 19
P.O. Box 222
1 Fan Hill Road
Monroe Connecticut
Located at
Route 111 at Fan Hill Road
Telephone: 203-364-4874
Instituted January 12, 1791